504085424 11/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4132092

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
DONALD H CAMPBELL			11/07/2016
PARAGKUMAR THANK	1		11/08/2016
RAJESH RATHOD			11/08/2016
PRASAD AM RAMANNA			11/08/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	BASF COATINGS GMBH		
Street Address:	GLASURITSTRASSE 1		
City:	MUENSTER		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	48165		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 5218350	-
Application Number:			
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	DATA e sent to a provided; 0	5218350 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 0496216040254	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA e sent to a provided; 0 ir	5218350 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 0496216040254 is.wiesler@basf.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to a provided; 0 ir B	5218350 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 0496216040254 is.wiesler@basf.com BASF SE, IRIS WIESLER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA e sent to a provided; 0 ir B C	5218350 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 0496216040254 is.wiesler@basf.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to a provided; 0 ir B C L	5218350 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 0496216040254 is.wiesler@basf.com BASF SE, IRIS WIESLER CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA e sent to a provided; 0 ir B C L	5218350 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 0496216040254 is.wiesler@basf.com BASF SE, IRIS WIESLER CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38 UDWIGSHAFEN, GERMANY 67056	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to a provided; 0 ir B C L	5218350 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 0496216040254 is.wiesler@basf.com BASF SE, IRIS WIESLER CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38 UDWIGSHAFEN, GERMANY 67056 PF 150064US01	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA e sent to a provided; 0 ir B C L	5218350 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 0496216040254 is.wiesler@basf.com BASF SE, IRIS WIESLER CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38 UDWIGSHAFEN, GERMANY 67056 PF 150064US01 IRIS WIESLER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PATA e sent to a provided; 0 ir B C L	5218350 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 0496216040254 is.wiesler@basf.com BASF SE, IRIS WIESLER CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38 UDWIGSHAFEN, GERMANY 67056 PF 150064US01 IRIS WIESLER /Iris Wiesler/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=150064 US#page	PATA e sent to a provided; 0 ir B C L JMBER:	5218350 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 0496216040254 is.wiesler@basf.com BASF SE, IRIS WIESLER CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38 UDWIGSHAFEN, GERMANY 67056 PF 150064US01 IRIS WIESLER /Iris Wiesler/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA e sent to a provided; 0 ir B C L JMBER: 1.tif 2.tif	5218350 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 0496216040254 is.wiesler@basf.com BASF SE, IRIS WIESLER CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38 UDWIGSHAFEN, GERMANY 67056 PF 150064US01 IRIS WIESLER /Iris Wiesler/	

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS; I (WE)

Donald H Campbell, 1211 Maxfield Lake Road, 48353 Hartland, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America;

Paragkumar Thanki, Devji Chowk, Chhaya, 360578 Porbandar, India, Citizen of India;

Rajesh Rathod, G 404, Manpada Road, 421201 Dombivali, India, Citizen of India;

Prasad am Ramanna, 1-313 THALIPADPPU HOUE, 574253 BANTWAL.TQ, India, Citizen of India;

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements and believe that I (WE) am (are) the sole (joint) inventor(s) of the subject matter in

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

Application No. 15/218350 filed 25 Jul 2016

and

WHEREAS, the latest effective date of this Assignment of Application for each listed inventor is the date of his or her signature below;

WHEREAS, said effective date of this Assignment of Application for each inventor is within one (1) year of the filing date listed above;

WHEREAS,

BASF Coatings GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at

Glasuritstrasse 1 48165 Münster Germany (Federal Republic of)

Is/are desirous of acquiring, and of jointly owning equal, undevided shares in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acklowledged, I/we, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described and claimed in the above-referenced application, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any international treaty or convention of the above patent application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, extensions and re-examinations thereof.

PATENT REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0210

US_Prov_Assignment

ASSIGNEE/S has/have no obligation to any of the listed inventors to maintain this Assignment of Application in confidence and thus, ASSIGNEE/S may disclose it to third parties including recording it with the US Patent Office and other patent offices and use it in litigation or in any other public way desired by ASSIGNEE.

I (WE) declare that I (WE) either have the obligation to assign or have already assigned the full and exclusive right in and to any inventions made during my (our) employment to the employer or any of its (his) representatives (e.g. affiliates or designees) based on my (our) employment contract, or that my (our) employer has obtained full and exclusive rights in and to any such inventions based on applicable national law, and that by this Assignment of Application, such transfer or right, title and interest in such inventions to ASSIGNEE/S or its (his) representatives is herewith confirmed or restated.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE/S, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE/S, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation in whole or in part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, extensions, and re-examinations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE/S or its (his) representatives, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE/S or its (his) representatives, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for and defend said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, it being understood that the foregoing agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

PATENT REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0211

USA Page 3 150064US01

Date: November 7th 2016

Donald H Campbell

Date: November 8th, 2016

Thank P. J. Paragkumar Thanki

Date: November 8th, 2016

Ratherd

Rajesh Rathod

Date: November 8th , 2016

Prasad am Ramanna

RECORDED: 11/08/2016

US Prov

PATENT **REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0212**